
CIRCUIT NATIONAL TAR
SAISON 2018/2019

Nom épreuve
Catégorie
compétiti

on
Classement NOM Prenom N° club Nom Asso Série

1
Série

2
Série

3 TOTAL

810- Fusil à répétition S1 1 DESMAREST Denis 3.63.260 CT Castelpontin 83 94 177

810- Fusil à répétition S1 2 GRANGE Jean-Michel 7.41.249 ASJ Tir 84 86 170

810- Fusil à répétition S1 3 NICOLAS Laurent 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 84 81 165

810- Fusil à répétition S1 4 VERDIER Frédéric 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 85 80 165

810- Fusil à répétition S1 5 PETESCH Sébastien 12.57.600 STEL Volmerange Les Mines 80 83 163

810- Fusil à répétition S1 6 NOWAK Nicolas 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 83 78 161

810- Fusil à répétition S1 7 PEREZ Christophe 3.03.003 AS La Treignatoise 73 86 159

810- Fusil à répétition S1 8 RICHEFORT Philippe 17.86.065 ASTN Neuvilloise 80 74 154

810- Fusil à répétition S1 9 CHAULIER Jean-Pierre 3.03.003 AS La Treignatoise 77 72 149

810- Fusil à répétition S1 10 FORRE Davis 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 76 72 148

810- Fusil à répétition S1 11 ROUSSEL Serge 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 65 79 144

810- Fusil à répétition S1 12 GAMERO Ildefonso 2.33.086 Girondins 75 63 138

810- Fusil à répétition S1 13 BORDERIE Fabrice 3.03.003 AS La Treignatoise 67 67 134

810- Fusil à répétition S1 14 RISSON Olivier 11.48.030 Chevalier Tireur Gévaudanais 78 56 134

810- Fusil à répétition S1 15 ALVAREZ Franck 13.42.055 Cible Roannaise 62 68 130

810- Fusil à répétition S1 16 JOVIN Hugues 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 45 60 105

810- Fusil à répétition S1 17 MEZZAROBBA Léandre 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 43 30 73

810- Fusil à répétition S1 18 LE LAGADEC Hervé 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 13 25 38

810- Fusil à répétition S1 19 MARTINET Eric 19.09.100 STPO LAVELANET 0 1 1

812 - Fusil modifié S1 1 ROUSSEL Serge 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 93 89 182

812 - Fusil modifié S1 2 JOVIN Hugues 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 90 90 180

812 - Fusil modifié S1 3 KALETA Sylvain 3.63.260 CT Castelpontin 91 89 180

812 - Fusil modifié S 4 DESMAREST Denis 3.63.260 CTC 88 88 176

812 - Fusil modifié S1 5 GRANGE Jean-Michel 7.41.249 ASJ Tir 88 86 174

812 - Fusil modifié S1 6 RICHEFORT Philippe 17.86.065 ASTN Neuvilloise 82 89 171

812 - Fusil modifié S1 7 PETESCH Sébastien 12.57.600 STEL Volmerange Les Mines 90 80 170

812 - Fusil modifié S1 8 PEREZ Christophe 3.03.003 AS La Treignatoise 84 84 168

812 - Fusil modifié S1 9 BORDERIE Fabrice 3.03.003 AS La Treignatoise 80 86 166

812 - Fusil modifié S1 10 ALVAREZ Franck 13.42.055 Cible Roannaise 83 83 166

812 - Fusil modifié S1 11 SAUGUES Dominique 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 75 88 163

812 - Fusil modifié S1 12 GUYOT Johanny 17.86.065 ASTN Neuvilloise 85 70 155

812 - Fusil modifié S1 13 NOWAK Nicolas 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 79 74 153

812 - Fusil modifié S1 14 CARRETERO Longino 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 58 47 105
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812 - Fusil modifié S1 15 LE LAGADEC Hervé 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 15 16 31

815 - FSA GC S1 1 DESMAREST Denis 3.63.260 CTC 86 84 170

815 - FSA GC S1 2 VERDIER Frédéric 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 83 83 166

815 - FSA GC S1 3 PETESCH Sébastien 12.57.600 STEL Volmerange Les Mines 85 80 165

815 - FSA GC S1 4 CHAULIER Jean-Pierre 3.03.003 AS La Treignatoise 88 77 165

815 - FSA GC S1 5 JOVIN Hugues 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 80 83 163

815 - FSA GC S1 6 PEREZ Christophe 3.03.003 AS La Treignatoise 83 78 161

815 - FSA GC S1 7 SAUGUES Dominique 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 80 77 157

816 - FSA PC S1 1 ALVAREZ Franck 13.42.055 Cible Roannaise 93 88 181

816 - FSA PC S1 2 PETESCH Sébastien 12.57.600 STEL Volmerange Les Mines 85 88 173

816 - FSA PC S1 3 GRANGE Jean-Michel 7.41.249 ASJ Tir 92 81 173

816 - FSA PC S1 4 KALETA Sylvain 3.63.260 CT Castelpontin 90 81 171

816 - FSA PC S1 5 RICHEFORT Philippe 17.86.065 ASTN Neuvilloise 85 79 164

816 - FSA PC S1 6 BORDERIE Fabrice 3.03.003 AS La Treignatoise 85 61 146

816 - FSA PC S1 7 GUYOT Johanny 17.86.065 ASTN Neuvilloise 55 78 133

816 - FSA PC S1 8 GERENTES Claude 13.42.055 Cible Roannaise 69 54 123

816 - FSA PC S1 9 BROT Daniel 13.42.008 Arquebusier et tireurs 
stéphannois 65 34 99

816 - FSA PC S1 10 MARTINET Eric 19.09.100 STPO LAVELANET 32 30 62

820 - Carabine 22LR S1 1 KALETA Sylvain 3.63.260 CT Castelpontin 100 95 195

820 - Carabine 22LR S1 2 JOVIN Hugues 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 100 92 192

820 - Carabine 22LR S1 3 PEREZ Christophe 3.03.003 AS La Treignatoise 98 93 191

820 - Carabine 22LR S1 4 NOWAK Nicolas 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 97 91 188

820 - Carabine 22LR S1 5 BERTIN Gilbert 17.16.136 Stand Angoumoisin 98 90 188

820 - Carabine 22LR S1 6 VERDIER Frédéric 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 99 89 188

820 - Carabine 22LR  S1 7 CARRETERO Longino 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 96 91 187

820 - Carabine 22LR S1 8 NICOLAS Laurent 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 100 87 187

820 - Carabine 22LR S1 9 BATTU Jean-Claude 17.16.001 Tir Sportif 16 98 87 185

820 - Carabine 22LR S1 10 BORDERIE Fabrice 3.03.003 AS La Treignatoise 98 86 184

820 - Carabine 22LR S1 11 GAMERO Ildefonso 2.33.086 Girondins 93 88 181

820 - Carabine 22LR S1 12 RICHEFORT Philippe 17.86.065 ASTN Neuvilloise 84 96 180

820 - Carabine 22LR S1 13 RISSON Olivier 11.48.030 Chevalier Tireur Gévaudanais 99 80 179

820 - Carabine 22LR S1 14 BUVAT André 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 98 75 173

820 - Carabine 22LR S1 15 MEZZAROBBA Léandre 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 88 84 172

820 - Carabine 22LR S1 16 GERENTES Claude 13.42.055 Cible Roannaise 95 77 172

820 - Carabine 22LR S1 17 GUYOT Johanny 17.86.065 ASTN Neuvilloise 95 76 171

820 - Carabine 22LR S1 18 ALVAREZ Franck 13.42.055 Cible Roannaise 97 74 171

820 - Carabine 22LR S1 19 BROT Daniel 13.42.008 Arquebusier et tireurs 
stéphannois 94 76 170

820 - Carabine 22LR S1 20 TARRERIAS Rémi 3.63.025 ST Chabreloche 90 78 168



CIRCUIT NATIONAL TAR
SAISON 2018/2019

Nom épreuve
Catégorie
compétiti

on
Classement NOM Prenom N° club Nom Asso Série

1
Série

2
Série

3 TOTAL

820 - Carabine 22LR S1 21 CARRETERO Miguel 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 90 77 167

820 - Carabine 22LR S1 22 OLLIER Martial 3.63.025 ST Chabreloche 71 65 136

821 - Carab. 22 LR SA S1 1 BATTU Jean-Claude 17.18.001 Tir Sportif 16 160 190 350

821 - Carab. 22 LR SA S1 2 BAKIC Danilo 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 150 140 290

821 - Carab. 22 LR SA S1 3 SAUGUES Dominique 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 130 150 280

821 - Carab. 22 LR SA S1 4 JOVIN Hugues 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 140 140 280

821 - Carab. 22 LR SA S1 5 CARRETERO Miguel 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 130 130 260

821 - Carab. 22 LR SA S1 6 KALETA Sylvain 3.63.260 CT Castelpontin 140 120 260

821 - Carab. 22 LR SA S1 7 CARRETERO Longino 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 130 110 240

830 - Pistolet/Révolver S1 1 DELIENCOURT Arnaud 11.34.016 CTMC (Club Tir Mauguio Carnon)89 50 45 184

830 - Pistolet/Révolver S1 2 BATTU Jean-Claude 17.16.001 Tir Sportif 16 86 50 40 176

830 - Pistolet/Révolver S1 3 SAUGUES Dominique 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 78 45 45 168

830 - Pistolet/Révolver S1 4 SANCHEZ Hervé 13.69.029 AS Police Lyonnaise 82 45 40 167

830 - Pistolet/Révolver S1 5 BERTIN Gilbert 17.16.136 Stand Angoumoisin 91 45 30 166

830 - Pistolet/Révolver S1 6 BENEJEAN Jérémy 13.69.029 ASPL 84 50 30 164

830 - Pistolet/Révolver S1 6-ex GOMEZ URBINA Alexandre 13.69.108 TOL 84 50 30 164

830 - Pistolet/Révolver S1 8 MATON Amandine 13.69.029 ASPL 78 45 35 158

830 - Pistolet/Révolver S1 9 PACE Michel 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 58 50 45 153

830 - Pistolet/Révolver S1 10 NOYEL Thierry 13.42.055 La Cible Roannaise 80 35 35 150

830 - Pistolet/Révolver S1 11 QUINTY Stéphane 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 73 40 35 148

830 - Pistolet/Révolver S1 12 JOVIN Hugues 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 88 30 30 148

830 - Pistolet/Révolver S1 13 VERDIER Frédéric 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 72 45 30 147

830 - Pistolet/Révolver S1 14 CHAULIER Jean-Pierre 3.03.003 AS La Treignatoise 71 45 30 146

830 - Pistolet/Révolver S1 15 POULET Jean 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 76 40 30 146

830 - Pistolet/Révolver S1 16 WISNIECWSKI Eric 18.13.136 STASA 78 35 30 143

830 - Pistolet/Révolver S1 17 KALETA Sylvain 3.63.260 CT Castelpontin 88 25 30 143

830 - Pistolet/Révolver S1 18 DROBNIAK Philippe 13.69.108 Tir Olympique Lyonnais 71 20 45 136

830 - Pistolet/Révolver S1 19 NOWAK Nicolas 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 86 35 15 136

830 - Pistolet/Révolver S1 20 GAMERO Ildefonso 2.33.086 Girondins 65 50 20 135

830 - Pistolet/Révolver S1 21 GUEGAN Erick 17.16.136 Stand Angoumoisin 68 15 45 128

830 - Pistolet/Révolver S1 22 PASQUIER Christophe 3.63.260 CTCastelpontin 88 20 20 128

830 - Pistolet/Révolver S1 23 MOLENDI Cyrille 13.42.010 CTPS La Fouilouse 75 30 20 125

830 - Pistolet/Révolver S1 24 BRUGIERE Alain 3.63.260 CT Castelpontin 76 15 30 121

830 - Pistolet/Révolver S1 25 NOYEL Nadine 13.42.055 La Cible Roannaise 78 25 10 113

830 - Pistolet/Révolver S1 26 MEI Norbert 13.42.055 Cible Roannaise 85 10 10 105

830 - Pistolet/Révolver S1 27 MESZAROS Bernard 13.69.108 Tir Olympique Lyonnais 58 30 15 103

830 - Pistolet/Révolver S1 28 GOSSET Olivier 10.95.993 Shooting Club Adamois 20 25 30 75

830 - Pistolet/Révolver S1 29 PACE Julien 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 0 40 25 65

830 - Pistolet/Révolver S1 30 BAKIC Danilo 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 55 0 10 65
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830 - Pistolet/Révolver S1 31 PHAM Yolande 11.34.016 CTMC (Club Tir Mauguio Carnon)17 5 0 22

831 - Vitesse militaire S1 1 JOVIN Hugues 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 98 94 192

831 - Vitesse militaire S1 2 NOWAK Nicolas 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 96 93 189

831 - Vitesse militaire S1 2-ex BENEJEAN Jérémy 13.69.029 ASPL 96 93 189

831 - Vitesse militaire S1 4 QUINTY Stéphane 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 98 90 188

831 - Vitesse militaire S1 5 GOMEZ URBINA Alexandre 13.69.108 TOL 93 92 185

831 - Vitesse militaire S1 6 DELIENCOURT Arnaud 11.34.016 CTMC (Club Tir Mauguio Carnon)93 91 184

831 - Vitesse militaire S1 7 BERTIN Gilbert 17.16.136 Stand Angoumoisin 92 90 182

831 - Vitesse militaire S1 8 BATTU Jean-Claude 17.16.001 Tir Sportif 16 97 84 181

831 - Vitesse militaire S1 9 GAMERO Ildefonso 2.33.086 Girondins 88 92 180

831 - Vitesse militaire S1 10 SAUGUES Dominique 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 96 84 180

831 - Vitesse militaire S1 11 WISNIECWSKI Eric 18.13.136 STASA 94 85 179

831 - Vitesse militaire S1 12 POULET Jean 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 88 89 177

831 - Vitesse militaire S1 13 GUEGAN Erick 17.16.136 Stand Angoumoisin 89 87 176

831 - Vitesse militaire S1 14 SANCHEZ Hervé 13.69.029 AS Police Lyonnaise 91 85 176

831 - Vitesse militaire S1 15 NOYEL Thierry 13.42.055 La Cible Roannaise 90 84 174

831 - Vitesse militaire S1 16 PACE Michel 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 96 74 170

831 - Vitesse militaire S1 17 VERDIER Frédéric 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 89 80 169

831 - Vitesse militaire S1 18 KALETA Sylvain 3.63.260 CT Castelpontin 88 80 168

831 - Vitesse militaire S1 19 MEI Norbert 13.42.055 Cible Roannaise 88 79 167

831 - Vitesse militaire S1 20 BORDERIE Fabrice 3.03.003 AS La Treignatoise 85 80 165

831 - Vitesse militaire S1 21 PACE Julien 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 93 72 165

831 - Vitesse militaire S1 22 NATON Amandine 13.69.029 ASPL 89 75 164

831 - Vitesse militaire S1 23 BAKIC Danilo 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 81 78 159

831 - Vitesse militaire S1 24 MESZAROS Bernard 13.69.108 Tir Olympique Lyonnais 74 84 158

831 - Vitesse militaire S1 25 CHAULIER Jean-Pierre 3.03.003 AS La Treignatoise 80 78 158

831 - Vitesse militaire S1 26 GOSSET Olivier 10.95.993 Shooting Club Adamois 81 75 156

831 - Vitesse militaire S1 27 PASQUIER Christophe 3.63.260 CTCastelpontin 80 71 151

831 - Vitesse militaire S1 28 BRUGIERE Alain 3.63.260 CT Castelpontin 66 77 143

831 - Vitesse militaire S1 29 DROBNIAK Philippe 13.69.108 Tir Olympique Lyonnais 73 60 133

831 - Vitesse militaire S1 30 DESMAREST Denis 3.63.260 CTC 65 64 129

831 - Vitesse militaire S1 31 MOLENDI Cyrille 13.42.010 CTPS La Fouilouse 77 48 125

831 - Vitesse militaire S1 32 CARRETERO Longino 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 60 62 122

831 - Vitesse militaire S1 33 AMADIEU Joel 3.63.236 T C Chatel Guyon 68 50 118

831 - Vitesse militaire S1 34 TARRERIAS Rémi 3.63.025 ST Chabreloche 71 33 104

831 - Vitesse militaire S1 35 HILAIRE Chantal 13.42.055 Cible Roannaise 66 36 102

831 - Vitesse militaire S1 36 NOYEL Nadine 13.42.055 La Cible Roannaise 56 18 74

831 - Vitesse militaire S1 37 BROT Daniel 13.42.008 Arquebusier et tireurs 
stéphannois 41 11 52

832 - Armes authentiques S1 1 BATTU Jean-Claude 17.16.001 Tir Sportif 16 80 50 50 180
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832 - Armes authentiques S1 2 SAUGUES Dominique 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 80 40 40 160

832 - Armes authentiques S1 3 POULET Jean 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 80 35 30 145

832 - Armes authentiques S1 4 BRUGIERE Alain 3.63.260 CT Castelpontin 78 20 40 138

832 - Armes authentiques S1 5 SANCHEZ Hervé 13.69.029 AS Police Lyonnaise 82 30 20 132

832 - Armes authentiques S1 6 JOVIN Hugues 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 78 20 30 128

832 - Armes authentiques S1 7 MEI Norbert 13.42.055 Cible Roannaise 82 25 10 117

832 - Armes authentiques S1 8 KALETA Sylvain 3.63.260 CT Castelpontin 65 25 10 100

832 - Armes authentiques S1 9 BERTIN Gilbert 17.16.136 Stand Angoumoisin 43 20 30 93

ISR 200 m S1 1 KALETA Sylvain 3.63.260 CT Castelpontin 89 88 94 271

ISR 200 m S1 2 JOVIN Hugues 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 89 89 93 271

ISR 200 m S1 3 SAUGUES Dominique 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 87 82 87 256

ISR 200 m S1 4 CHAULIER Jean-Pierre 3.03.003 AS La Treignatoise 80 82 91 253

ISR 200 m S1 5 VERDIER Frédéric 3.63.221 TAR Clermont 80 75 85 240


